PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wall Street On Demand	08/17/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Markit On Demand, Inc.	
Street Address:	5718 Central Avenue	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13083138

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)562-5519 Phone: 720-565-5503

Email: lmellblom@mfblaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Laura S. Mellblom

Address Line 1: 1881 9th Street, Suite 335

Address Line 2: Marsh Fischmann & Breyfogle LLP Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50406-00004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kent A. Lembke

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Name Markit on Demand#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 130831

PATENT REEL: 027034 FRAME: 0769 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:10 PM 08/16/2011 FILED 04:10 PM 08/16/2011 SRV 110925582 - 3424239 FILE

RECORDED: 10/07/2011

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF WALL STREET ON DEMAND, INC.

Wall Street on Demand, Inc., (the "Corporation") a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law") does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Corporation was originally incorporated in Delaware under the name "WSOD Acquistions Corporation" and the date of filing of its Certificate of Incorporation was August 13, 2001.

SECOND: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend the Certificate of Incorporation, and that thereafter, pursuant to such resolutions of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, the consent of the sole stockholder in lieu of a meeting was signed by such stockholder.

THIRD: resolved that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation amends its Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the corporate title of the Corporation, is hereby amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is: Markit On Demand, Inc.

FOURTH: That the foregoing amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law.

FIFTH: That the foregoing amendment and restatement was approved by the sole stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 17th day of August, 2011.

WALL STREET ON DEMAND, INC

Janua Tanner

President

PATENT REEL: 027034 FRAME: 0770